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2025 REGULAR LEGISLATIVE SCHEDULE 
 
The Legislature's Regular 2025 Sessions will be held in the Legislative Chambers, 6th Floor, Edwin L. 
Crawford County Office Building, 60 Hawley Street, Binghamton, New York at 5:00 p.m. 

 
2025 Legislative Session  Committee Week  
Thursday January 23   January 13-16    
Thursday, February 20  February10-13   

 Thursday, March 20   March 10-13    
Thursday, April 17   April 7-10   
Thursday, May 15   May 5-8   
Thursday, June 12   June 2-5  
Thursday, July 17   July 7-10   
Thursday, August 21   August 11-14    
Thursday, September 18  September 8-11  
Thursday, October 23   October 13-16   
Thursday, November 20  November 10-13   
Thursday, December 18  December 8-11    

 Tuesday, December 30** 
 

 
STANDING COMMITTEE MEETINGS 
Committee meetings are usually held during the week preceding the Regular Legislative Sessions at the days 
and times listed below (tentative dates above).  Committees are held in the various Legislative Conference 
Rooms adjoining the Legislative Chambers.  For the most up-to-date Committee and Session agendas, please 
visit http://www.gobroomecounty.com/legis/session-documents.  
 
 Monday  4:00 p.m. – Public Safety and Emergency Services 
    4:15 p.m. – Public Works and Transportation 
 
 Tuesday  4:00 p.m. – Personnel 
    4:15 p.m. – Economic Development, Education and Culture 
    4:30 p.m. – Health and Human Services 
 
 Thursday  4:00 p.m. – County Administration 
    4:15 p.m. – Finance 
 
DAY OF SESSION: If necessary, the County Administration Committee will meet at 4:45 p.m. for 

consideration of “LATE RESOLUTIONS.” 
 
Other meetings of the full Legislature, of the Standing, or of such Ad Hoc Committees that may be designated 
shall be scheduled at the convenience of the Chair or its members. 
 
Please note that all committee and session dates and times are tentative and will be confirmed on the 
committee schedule which is available the Thursday before committee week. 
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